Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Higher Education

No. EDN-B-B(6)-28/2023

Dated Shimla-2 the

16-6-2023.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the cancellation of deputation/secondment of following Principal(s) (School-Cadre) and post them at Schools/place(s) shown against their name(s), with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name of Principal	From	То
1.	Sh. Sunil Sharma	O/o SPD (Smagra Shiksha) on secondment basis.	GSSS Chanair, Distt. Shimla.
2.	Smt. Manjula Thakur	O/o DHE, HP	GSSS Baur, Distt. Shimla.
3.	Smt. Meena Kumari	O/o DHE, HP	GSSS Nanahar, Distt. Shimla.
4.	Smt. Babita Chauhan	O/o DHE, HP	GSSS Kandal, Distt. Shimla.
5.	Smt. Maya Chauhan	O/o DHE, HP	GSSS Pauria, Distt. Shimla.
6.	Smt. Sarika Ahuja	O/o DHE, HP	GSSS Jokhar, Diştt. Shimla.
7.	Smt. Poonam kumari	O/o Deputy Director Education (Inspection) Hamirpur.	GSSS Kurla Kharak, Distt. Sirmour.
8.	Sh. Sandeep Sharma	O/o Deputy Director of Higher Education, Kangra at Dharamshala.	GSSS Mouwa, Distt. Chamba.
9.	Smt. Nirupma Gupta	O/o Deputy Director of Higher Education, Shimla	GSSS Halau, Distt. Shimla.
10.	Smt. Manjula Sharma	O/o Deputy Director of Higher Education, Shimla	GSSS Pekha, Distt. Shimla.
11.	Sh. Mast Ram Sharma	BBMB Project School Sundernagar.	Mandi.
12.	Smt. Deepshikha	O/o H.P. Council for Science, technology & Environment, Kasumpti, Distt. Shimla.	GSSS Kaflah, Distt. Shimla.

The above mentioned Principals are directed to join their duties at new places of posting and send joining report to this Department through proper channel.

By Order

Dr. Abhishek Jain, IAS Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

2023.

Endst. No. as above, Dated Shimla-2 the Copy is forwarded to the following for information and taking further action:-

The Director of Higher Education, HP Shimla-171001 for uploading the same on the official website of the Department.

2. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Education Minister, Himachal Pradesh.

3. The Private Secretary to the Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

4. All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh.

5. Officer concerned.

6. Guard file.

(Anil Kumar)

Under Secretary (Hr Edu) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh